
Pos No. Class PIC Name Sponsor/Car Best Tm Laps Diff Chmp Pts

1 20 TA 1 Chris Dyson / Poughkeepsie  N.Y. ALTWELL CBD Ford Mustang 2:07.521 25 33

2 2 TA 2 Boris Said / Escondido Calif WeaverRacingTechnique/SRI Dodge Challenger 2:07.606 25 8.829 8.829 30

3 21 TA 3 Guy Smith / Walkington U.K. Thetford / CD Racing Ford Mustang 2:08.149 25 9.486 0.657 25

4 3 TA 4 Oscar Teran / Panama Oscar Teran Ford Mustang 2:09.092 25 22.021 12.535 23

5 4 TA 5 Cody Ware / Huntersville N.C. NURTEC ODT Chevrolet Corvette 2:08.647 25 25.607 3.586 21

6 59 TA 6 Simon Gregg / Ponte Vedra Bch  Fla ThePeterGreggFoundation Chevrolet Camaro 2:08.730 25 26.404 0.797 20

7 8 TA 7 Tomy Drissi / Los Angeles  Calif Lucas Oil Chevrolet Camaro 2:07.202 25 28.881 2.477 23

8 66 TA 8 Denny Lamers / Fremont Wisc StumpfFord/McMahonGrp/LamersRcg Ford Mustang 2:11.486 25 1:06.357 37.476 18

9 44 TA 9 AJ Henriksen / Sleepy Hollow Ill ECC/AnchorBolt&Screw Chevrolet Corvette 2:09.571 25 1:08.207 1.850 17

10 5 TA 10 Ken Thwaits / Brentwood  Tenn Franklin Road Apparel Chevrolet Camaro 2:10.142 25 1:16.896 8.689 16

11 24 TA 11 Mathew Butson / Snohomish Wash Ave Motorsports Chevrolet Corvette 2:12.756 25 1:22.706 5.810 15

12 10 XGT 1 Erich Joiner / Manhattan Beach Calif Good Boy Bob Coffee Roaster Porsche 991 GT3 R 2:14.881 25 1:30.903 8.197 15

13 11 SGT 1 Justin Oakes / Houston Tex Droneworks Chevrolet Corvette 2:18.511 25 2:05.110 34.207 34

14 84 SGT 2 Lee Saunders / Lakeland  Fla Landsearch LLC Dodge Viper 2:19.947 24 1 Lap 1 Lap 28

15 30 TA 12 Richard Grant / Germantown  Tenn Grant Racing Chevrolet Corvette 2:17.055 24 1 Lap 8.558 14

16 6 SGT 3 Carey Grant / Germantown  Tenn Grant Racing 2 Porsche 991. GT3 Cup 2:25.868 24 1 Lap 36.216 25

17 55 SGT 4 Milton Grant / Germantown  Tenn SentrySelfStorage/FairfieldInn Porsche 991.1 2:26.120 24 1 Lap 3.672 23

18 97 SGT 5 Michael Phillips / South Salem N.Y. F.A.S.T. Auto Racing Chevrolet Corvette 2:18.958 22 3 Laps 2 Laps 24

19 98 TA 13 Ernie Francis Jr / Southwest Ranches  Fla Future Star Racing Ford Mustang 2:06.282 21 4 Laps 1 Lap 13

20 23 TA 14 Amy Ruman / Stow  Ohio McNicholsCo/CornerTechCNCSolut Chevrolet Corvette 2:10.328 19 6 Laps 2 Laps 12

21 02 SGT 6 Larry Bailey / Memphis  Tenn LogicalSystemsInc/SamPierceChev Chevrolet Corvette 2:27.182 11 14 Laps 8 Laps 20
22 36 TA 15 Cliff Ebben / Appleton Wisc StumpfFord/McMahonGrp/LamersRcg Ford Mustang 2:17.753 6 19 Laps 5 Laps 11

23 41 SGT 7 Anthony Magagnoli / Dexter Mich MHSGlobal/DevriesJewelry/TechComp Ford Mustang GT350TR2:21.733 4 21 Laps 2 Laps 19

24 26 SGT 8 Aaron Pierce / Fishers Ind LogicalSystemsInc/SamPierceChev Chevrolet Corvette 2:19.780 4 21 Laps 0.264 18

25 19 TA 16 Kerry Hitt / Harrisburg  Penn AdvancedCompositeProductsInc Cadillac CTS-V 2:17.700 4 21 Laps 27.046 10

26 57 TA 17 David Pintaric / Canfield Ohio Kryderacing Ford Mustang 2:16.681 2 23 Laps 2 Laps 9

#44 - 40 second drive through penalty for passing before the start

#20 and #8 - 4 Grid positions penalty in qualifying and race, applied next race entered 

New Record

Chill Out Award: Dyson Racing

TA Masters Award: #66 Denny Lamers

SGT Masters Award: #55 Milton Grant

 

Weather: Clear Sunny

Race Director: David Hoots Race Time: 1:06:01.328 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bill Skibbe
Sanction: 21-TRAM-20708 Distance: 100.8 miles Average Speed: 91.606 mph Date Posted 7-04-2021 11:50

Official Race Results 
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